VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

STEERING WHEEL STAND
MODEL:QY-ZJ07



VEVOR STEERING WHEEL STAND

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

MODEL:QY-ZJ07

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

1
|
\

‘_/ Y
N

Warning-To reduce the risk of injury, user must read
instructions manual carefully.




Part List

pe .,
1 AN Rack1 1
2 Rack2 1
3 ‘ ‘ Pedal Panel 1
4 j . : Wheel Plate 1
¢ Armrests
Front and Back
6 2
Connector
7 o Shifter Plate 1
Shifter Mounting
8 1
Arm
9 % Knob M8%*20/40 442
10 & Feet 4
11 i ) Screw M6*16 14
12 il Screw M8*40 12
13 ﬁﬁﬂﬂﬂ[@ Screw M8*16 2
14 Nut M6 8




15 Nut M8 8

16 Washer 8 8

18 Hex key 4 1

19 Wench 9-13 1

20 Binding Strap 6

17 S Hex key 5 1
/J
L

STEP 1:Connect the front frame of the main body bracket and fix it with 2
M8*40 screws and 2 handle screws M8+*40.




STEP 2:Use 4 rubber screws to fix the bottom of the bracket to adjust the
balance of the bracket.




STEP 4:Use 2 M8*20 handle screws and 2 M8*16 screws to fix the
anti-curve connection strips of the pedal.

STEP 5:Insert the steering wheel panel connecting rod, you can slide up
and down to select the appropriate height and tighten it with 2 M8*20
handle screws.




STEP 6:Install the steering wheel fixing panel, fix it with 4 M8*40 screws
and nuts.

STEP 7:Install the partner tray connection plate, fix it with 2 M8*40 screws

-6-



and nuts.




Installation completed

Folding steps of bracket

1: unscrew the two screws on the left and right of the anti-curl connecting

strip
2: fold the bracket
3: and fix it with screws to the screw hole on the inner side of the bracket

leg for fixing.







Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.

Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia

Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

UK

REP

EC

REP

YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.

-10 -






VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

SUPPORT DE VOLANT
MODELE : QY-ZJ07

-12-



VEVOR STEERING WHEEL STAND

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

MODELE : QY-ZJO07

Ceci est le mode d'emploi d'origine. Veuillez lire attentivement l'intégralité
du manuel avant utilisation. VEVOR se réserve le droit d'interpréter
clairement ce manuel d'utilisation. L'apparence du produit dépend du
produit que vous avez recgu. Veuillez nous excuser pour les éventuelles
mises a jour technologiques ou logicielles.

1
|
\

‘_/ Y
N

Avertissement - Pour réduire le risque de blessure, I'utilisateur
doit lire attentivement le manuel d'instructions.




Liste des piéces

pe .,
1 L. Rack 1 1
2 Rack 2 1
3 ‘ ‘ Panr'leau de 1
pédale
s %
4 8 : Plaque de roue 1
5 ﬂ Accoudoirs . 2
’ gauche et droit
5 ConnecteHr 5
avant et arriére
plaque de
7 y changement de 1
: vitesse
Montage du
levi
3 §V|er de 1
vitesses
Bras
Bouton M8*20
9 % 442
/40
10 < Pieds 4
11 i ) Vis M6*16 14
12 Gy Vis M8*40 12
13 (g} Vis M8*16 2




14 Ecrou M6 8

15 @) Ecrou M 8 8

16 Rondelle 8 8
17 Clé hexagonale 1
5
18 F Clé hex:gonale 1
19 = Fille 9-13 1
)
20 s Se_mgl_e de 5
- fixation

ETAPE 1 : Connectez le cadre avant du support du corps principal et
fixez-le avec 2 vis M8*40 et 2 vis de poignée M8*40 .



ETAPE 2 : Utilisez 4 vis en caoutchouc pour fixer le bas du support pour
ajuster I'équilibre du support .




ETAPE 3 : Installez la pédale et fixez-la avec 2 vis M8*40 .

ETAPE 4 : Utilisez 2 vis de poignée M8*20 et 2 vis M8*16 pour fixer les
bandes de connexion anti-courbure de la pédale .




ETAPE 5 : Insérez la bielle du panneau de volant, vous pouvez la faire
glisser de haut en bas pour sélectionner la hauteur appropriée et la serrer
avec 2 vis de poignée M8+*20.

ETAPE 6 : Installez le panneau de fixation du volant, fixez-le avec 4 vis et

-6-



écrous M8+*40 .

ETAPE 7 : Installez |a plaque de connexion du plateau partenaire, fixez-la
avec 2 vis et écrous M8*40 .




ETAPE 8 : Installez le panneau du disque partenaire et fixez-le avec 2 vis
et écrous M6*16 .

Marches pliantes du support
-8-



1 : dévissez les deux vis a gauche et a droite de la bande de connexion

anti-boucle

2 : plier le support
3 : et fixez-le avec des vis au trou de vis sur le c6té intérieur du pied du

support pour la fixation.




-10 -



Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200 000 CN.

Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET, ASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australie

Importé aux Etats-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166

Anaheim

Lieu, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

UK

REP

EC

REP

YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.

-1 -






VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

LENKRADSTANDER
MODELL: QY-ZJ07

-13-



VEVOR STEERING WHEEL STAND

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

MODELL: QY-ZJ07

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgfaltig
durch, bevor Sie das Gerat in Betrieb nehmen. VEVOR behalt sich das
Recht vor , die Bedienungsanleitung klar und deutlich zu interpretieren.
Das Aussehen des Produkts hangt vom gelieferten Produkt ab. Bitte
haben Sie Verstandnis dafir, dass wir Sie nicht erneut Uber Technologie-
oder Software-Updates informieren.

\

;./'\\ Warnung: Um das Verletzungsrisiko zu verringern, muss der
g\ Benutzer die Bedienungsanleitung sorgfaltig lesen.

-1 -



Teileliste

1 N Rack 1 1
2 Rack 2 1
3 ‘ ‘ Pedalplatte 1
s %
4 ; . Radplatte 1
5 ﬂ Linke und rechte 2
¢ Armlehnen
Vorder- und
6 Ruickseitenansc 2
hluss
7 ) Schaltplatte 1
Schalthebelmont
8 age 1
Arm
9 % Knopf M8*20 /40 442
10 & FiiRe 4
11 i ) Schraube M6*16 14
12 Gy Schraube M8*40 12
13 g Schraube M8*16 | 2




14 Mutter M6 8

Unterlegscheibe

15 @) Mutter M 8 8

16 8
8
17 Inbusschliissel 5 1
18 § Inbusschlissel 4 1
19 P Madchen 9-13 1
)
20 = Bindegurt 6
L

SCHRITT 1: Verbinden Sie den vorderen Rahmen mit der
Hauptkorperhalterung und befestigen Sie es mit 2 M8*40 Schrauben und 2
Griffschrauben M8*40 .



SCHRITT 2: Befestigen Sie die Unterseite der Halterung mit 4
Gummischrauben um die Balance der Halterung einzustellen .




SCHRITT 3: Installieren Sie das Pedal und befestigen Sie es mit 2
M8*40-Schrauben .

SCHRITT 4: Verwenden Sie 2 M8*20 Griffschrauben und 2 M8*16
Schrauben, um Befestigen Sie die Anti-Krummungs-Verbindungsstreifen
des Pedals .



SCHRITT 5: Setzen Sie die Verbindungsstange der Lenkradverkleidung
ein. Sie kdnnen sie nach oben und unten schieben, um die entsprechende
Hohe auszuwahlen, und sie mit 2 M8*20-Griffschrauben festziehen.




SCHRITT 6: Installieren Sie die Lenkrad-Befestigungsplatte und
befestigen Sie sie mit 4 M8*40-Schrauben und Muttern .

SCHRITT 7: Installieren Sie die Partnerfach-Verbindungsplatte und

-7-



befestigen Sie sie mit 2 M8*40-Schrauben und Muttern .

SCHRITT 8 : Installieren Sie die Partner-Disk-Platte und befestigen Sie sie
mit 2 M6*16-Schrauben und Muttern .




Installation abgeschlossen

Klappstufen der Halterung

1: Lésen Sie die beiden Schrauben links und rechts der
Anti-Curl-Verbindungsleiste

2: Klappen Sie die Halterung

3: und befestigen Sie es zur Befestigung mit Schrauben am
Schraubenloch an der Innenseite des Halterungsbeins.




-10 -



Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200.000 CN.

Importiert nach AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien

Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

UK

REP

EC

REP

YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.

-1 -






VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

SUPPORTO PER VOLANTE
MODELLO: QY-ZJ07

-13-



VEVOR STEERING WHEEL STAND

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

MODELLO: QY-ZJ07

Queste sono le istruzioni originali, si prega di leggere attentamente tutte
le istruzioni del manuale prima di utilizzare il prodotto. VEVOR si riserva la
piena interpretazione del manuale utente. L'aspetto del prodotto
dipendera dal prodotto ricevuto. Vi preghiamo di non informarvi
ulteriormente in caso di aggiornamenti tecnologici o software relativi al
nostro prodotto.

[
|

Ve .
A\

|

Avvertenza: per ridurre il rischio di lesioni, l'utente deve
leggere attentamente il manuale di istruzioni.

-1 -




Elenco delle parti

1 N Rack 1 1
2 Rack 2 1
3 ‘ ‘ Pannello.del 1
pedali
4 P 9 Piastra della 1
# ool b ruota
5 ﬂ Braccioli sinistro 5
¢ e destro
Connettore
6 anteriore e 2
posteriore
— o
7 ’ |astra.del 1
cambio
Montaggio del
8 cambio 1
Braccio
Manopola M8*20
9 % 442
/40
10 < Piedi 4
11 L Vite M6*16 14
12 Gy Vite M8*40 12
13 g Vite M8*16 2




14 Dado M6 8

15 @) Dado M 8 8
@

16 Lavatrice 8 8

17 Chiave 1
esagonale 5

18 F Chiave 1
esagonale 4

19 = Ragazza 9-13 1

20 37 C.lnghla_dl 5

o fissaggio

PASSAGGIO 1: Collegare il telaio anteriore della staffa del corpo principale
e fissarlo con 2 viti M8*40 e 2 viti per maniglia M8*40 .



PASSAGGIO 2: Utilizzare 4 viti in gomma per fissare la parte inferiore
della staffa per regolare il bilanciamento della staffa .




FASE 3: Installare il pedale e fissarlo con 2 viti M8*40 .

PASSAGGIO 4: Utilizzare 2 viti per maniglia M8*20 e 2 viti M8*16 per
fissare le strisce di collegamento anticurva del pedale .




FASE 5: Inserire la barra di collegamento del pannello del volante; &
possibile farla scorrere verso l'alto e verso il basso per selezionare I'altezza
appropriata e serrarla con 2 viti con maniglia M8*20.

]

FASE 6: Installare il pannello di fissaggio del volante, fissarlo con 4 viti

-6-



M8*40 e dadi .

FASE 7: Installare la piastra di collegamento del vassoio partner, fissarla
con 2 viti M8*40 e dadi .




FASE 8 : Installare il pannello del disco partner e fissarlo con 2 viti M6*16 e
dadi .

Gradini pieghevoli della staffa
-8-



1: svitare le due viti a sinistra e a destra della striscia di collegamento

anti-arricciamento
2: piegare la staffa
3: e fissarlo con le viti al foro per vite sul lato interno della gamba della

staffa per il fissaggio.




-10 -



Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.

Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
Nuovo Galles del Sud 2122 Australia

Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Luogo, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

UK

REP

EC

REP

YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.

-1 -






VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

SOPORTE PARA VOLANTE
MODELO: QY-ZJ07

-13-



VEVOR STEERING WHEEL STAND

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

MODELO: QY-ZJ07

Estas son las instrucciones originales; lea atentamente todas las
instrucciones del manual antes de utilizarlo. VEVOR se reserva el
derecho de interpretar su manual de usuario. La apariencia del producto
dependera del producto que haya recibido. Le rogamos que nos disculpe
si no le informamos de nuevo si hay actualizaciones tecnolégicas o de
software en nuestro producto.

i \
|
\

Ve .
A\

Advertencia: Para reducir el riesgo de lesiones, el usuario
debe leer atentamente el manual de instrucciones.

-1 -




Lista de piezas

A,
1 Estante 1 1
2 Estante 2 1
3 ‘ Panel de 1
pedales
4 . : Placa de rueda 1
Apoyabrazos
5 N\ izquierdo y 2
derecho
5 Conector frontal 5
y posterior
7 Placa de cambio 1
Montaje de la
3 palanc? de 1
cambios
Brazo
9 % Perilla M8*20 /40 4+2
10 i Pies 4
11 it ) Tornillo M6*16 14
12 Gy Tornillo M8*40 12




13 Tornillo M8*16 2

14 Tuerca M6 8

)
15 @) Tuerca M 8 8
©
\
\

16 Lavadora 8 8

17 Llave hexagonal 1
5

18 Llave hexagonal 1
4

19 p Moza 9-13 1

20 37 Correa de_ ’ 5

- encuadernacion

PASO 1: Conecte el marco frontal al soporte del cuerpo principal y fijelo
con 2 tornillos M8*40 y 2 tornillos de manija M8*40 .



PASO 2: Use 4 tornillos de goma para fijar la parte inferior del soporte para
ajustar el equilibrio del soporte .




PASO 3: Instale el pedal y fijelo con 2 tornillos M8*40 .

PASO 4: Utilice 2 tornillos de manija M8*20 y 2 tornillos M8*16 para Fijar
las tiras de conexion anti-curva del pedal .




PASO 5: Inserte la varilla de conexidn del panel del volante, puede
deslizarla hacia arriba y hacia abajo para seleccionar la altura adecuada y
apretarla con 2 tornillos de manija M8*20.

PASO 6: Instale el panel de fijacién del volante, fijelo con 4 tornillos y

-6-



tuercas M8*40 .

PASO 7: Instale la placa de conexién de la bandeja asociada, fijela con 2
tornillos y tuercas M8*40 .




PASO 8 : Instale el panel del disco asociado y fijelo con 2 tornillos y
tuercas M6*16 .

Escalones plegables de soporte
-8-



1: Desatornille los dos tornillos de la izquierda y la derecha de la tira de
conexion anti-rizo.

2: doblar el soporte
3: y fijelo con tornillos al orificio del tornillo en el lado interior de la pata del

soporte para su fijacion.




-10 -



Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Direccion: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.

Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET, EASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia

Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Lugar, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

UK

REP

EC

REP

YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.

-1 -






VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

PODSTAWKA POD KIEROWNICE
MODEL:QY-ZJ07

-13-



VEVOR STEERING WHEEL STAND

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

MODEL:QY-ZJ07

To jest oryginalna instrukcja obstugi. Przed uzyciem prosimy o doktadne
zapoznanie sie z trescig instrukgcji. Firma VEVOR zastrzega sobie prawo
do jednoznacznej interpretacji niniejszej instrukcji obstugi. Wyglad
produktu zalezy od stanu, w jakim go otrzymali Panstwo. Prosimy o
wyrozumiato$¢, ale nie bedziemy Panstwa ponownie informowac o
aktualizacjach technologicznych lub oprogramowania naszego produktu.

[
|

Ve .
A\

|

Ostrzezenie: Aby zminimalizowac ryzyko obrazen, uzytkownik
powinien uwaznie przeczyta¢ instrukcje obstugi.

-1 -




Lista czesci

1 N Potka 1 1
2 Pétka 2 1
3 ‘ ‘ Panel pedatéw 1
'3 U]
4 . ) Piyta kota 1
’ lewy i prawy
6 Ztgcze przednie i 5
tylne
S Pt [
7 | yté zrtwlany 1
biegow
Montaz dzwigni
8 zmiany biegow 1
Ramie
9 % Gatka M8*20 /40 442
10 < Stopy 4
1 ) Sruba M6*16 14
12 Gy Sruba M8*40 12
13 (i ) Sruba M8*16 2




14 Nakretka M6 8

15 @) Nakretka M 8 8

16 Podktadka 8 8
17 Klucz imbusowy 1
5
18 F Klucz m;busowy 1
19 P = Dziewucha 9-13 1
)
20 /,,/ ’ Pasek wigzacy 6

KROK 1: Podtagcz przednig rame wspornika gtéwnego korpusu i przymocu;j
go za pomocg 2 srub M8*40 i 2 $rub uchwytowych M8*40 .



KROK 2: Uzyj 4 gumowych srub, aby przymocowaé dolng czesé uchwytu
Aby wyregulowaé¢ rownowage wspornika .




KROK 3: Zamontuj pedat i przymocuj go za pomoca 2 $srub M8*40 .

KROK 4: Uzyj 2 srub uchwytowych M8*20 i 2 srub M8*16, aby zamocuj
paski fgczgce pedaty zapobiegajace ich skrecaniu .




KROK 5: Wtéz tgcznik panelu kierownicy. Mozesz przesuwac¢ go w gore i
w dét, aby wybra¢ odpowiednig wysoko$¢, a nastepnie dokreci¢ go 2
Srubami uchwytowymi M8*20.

KROK 6: Zamontuj panel mocujgcy kierownice, przymocuj go za pomocg

-6-



4 Srub M8*40 i nakretek .

KROK 7: Zamontuj ptyte tgczaca tacke partnerskg, przymocuj jg za
pomocg 2 Srub M8*40 i nakretek .




KROK 8 : Zainstaluj panel dysku partnerskiego i przymocuj go za pomoca
2 Srub M6*16 i nakretek .

Skladane stopnie wspornika
-8-



1: odkreci¢ dwie sruby po lewej i prawej stronie paska fgczacego
zapobiegajgcego zwijaniu sie wioséw

2: zt6z wspornik

3: i przymocuj go za pomocg Srub do otworu na srube po wewnetrznej
stronie nogi wspornika.




-10 -



Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
szanghaj 200000 CN.

Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD

NSW 2122 Australia

Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Miejsce, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

UK

REP

EC

REP

YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.

-1 -






VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

Stuurwielstandaard
MODEL: QY-ZJ07

-13-



VEVOR STEERING WHEEL STAND

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

MODEL: QY-ZJ07

Dit is de originele handleiding. Lees alle instructies zorgvuldig door
voordat u het product gebruikt. VEVOR behoudt zich het recht voor om de
gebruiksaanwijzing duidelijk te interpreteren. Het uiterlijk van het product
is afhankelijk van het product dat u hebt ontvangen. Neemt u het ons niet
kwalijk dat we u niet meer op de hoogte stellen van eventuele
technologische of software-updates voor ons product.

\

;./'\\ Waarschuwing: om het risico op letsel te verminderen, dient de
g\ gebruiker de gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig te lezen.

-1 -




Onderdelenlijst

1 N Rek 1 1
2 Rek 2 1
3 ‘ ‘ Pedaalpaneel 1
3 % .
4 ; ) Wielplaat 1
Linker- en
5 N\ rechterarmleunin 2
gen
6 Voor- en 5
achterconnector
7 ) Schakelplaat 1
Shifter Montage
8 , 1
7 Arm
9 % Knop M8*20 /40 4+2
10 ;fER; Voeten 4
11 ) Schroef M6*16 14
12 Gy Schroef M8*40 12
13 g Schroef M8*16 2




14 Moer M6 8

15 @) Moer M 8 8
@

16 Wasmachine 8 8
17 Inbussleutel 5 1
18 S Inbussleutel 4 1
19 e Meid 9-13 1
20 e Bindband 6

STAP 1: Verbind het voorste frame van de hoofdbehuizingbeugel en
bevestig deze met 2 M8*40 schroeven en 2 handvatschroeven M8*40 .



STAP 2: Gebruik 4 rubberen schroeven om de onderkant van de beugel
vast te zetten om de balans van de beugel aan te passen .




STAP 3: Installeer het pedaal en bevestig het met 2 M8*40 schroeven .

STAP 4: Gebruik 2 M8*20 handgreepschroeven en 2 M8*16 schroeven om
Bevestig de anti-kromming verbindingsstrips van het pedaal .




STAP 5: Plaats de verbindingsstang van het stuurwielpaneel, schuif deze
omhoog en omlaag om de gewenste hoogte te selecteren en draai deze
vast met 2 M8*20-hendelschroeven.

STAP 6: Installeer het bevestigingspaneel voor het stuurwiel en bevestig

-6-



het met 4 M8*40 schroeven en moeren .

STAP 7: Installeer de verbindingsplaat van de partnerbak en bevestig deze
met 2 M8*40 schroeven en moeren .




STAP 8 : Installeer het partnerschijfpaneel en bevestig het met 2 M6*16
schroeven en moeren .

Opvouwbare treden van de beugel
-8-



1: Draai de twee schroeven aan de linker- en rechterkant van de
anti-krulverbindingsstrip los

2: vouw de beugel
3: en bevestig het met schroeven aan het schroefgat aan de binnenkant

van de beugelpoot voor bevestiging.




-10 -



Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.

Geimporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD

NSW 2122 Australié

Geimporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166

Anaheim

Plaats, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

UK

REP

EC

REP

YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.

-1 -






VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

RATTSTYCK
MODELL: QY-ZJ07

-13-



VEVOR STEERING WHEEL STAND

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

MODELL: QY-ZJ07

Detta ar originalinstruktionerna, vanligen 1as alla instruktioner noggrant
innan du anvander produkten. VEVOR férbehaller sig en tydlig tolkning av
var anvandarmanual. Produktens utseende ska vara beroende av den
produkt du mottagit. Vi ber om ursakt for att vi inte kommer att informera
dig igen om det finns nagra teknik- eller programuppdateringar for var
produkt.

\

Fo 1 Varning — For att minska risken for skador maste anvandaren
g\ lasa instruktionsmanualen noggrant.

-1 -




Dellista

1 Rack 1 1
2 Rack 2 1
3 ‘ ‘ Pedalpanel 1
3 % .
4 . ) Hjulplatta 1
5 ——— Yanster octl 5
’ hoger armstod
5 Framre och 5
bakre kontakt
7 ) Vaxelplatta 1
Vaxelreglagemo
8 ntering 1
Arm
Knopp M8*20
: L
140
10 rfES Fotter 4
11 () Skruv M6*16 14
12 Gy Skruv M8*40 12
13 (g} Skruv M8*16 2




14 Mutter M6 8

15 @) Mutter M8 8

16 Bricka 8 8
17 Sexkantsnyckel 1
5
18 F Sexkan‘tlsnyckel 1
19 P Tjej 9-13 1
)
20 = Bindrem 6
L

STEG 1: Anslut den framre ramen pa huvudfastet och fast den med 2
M8*40-skruvar och 2 handtagsskruvar M8*40 .



STEG 2: Anvand 4 gummiskruvar for att fasta fastets undersida for att
justera balansen pa fastet .




STEG 3: Montera pedalen och fast den med 2 M8*40-skruvar .

STEG 4: Anvand 2 M8*20 handtagsskruvar och 2 M8*16 skruvar for att
Fast pedalens bojningssakra anslutningslister .




STEG 5: Satt i rattpanelens vevstang. Dra den upp och ner for att valja
lamplig hojd och dra at den med 2 M8*20 handtagsskruvar.

STEG 6: Montera rattens fastpanel och fast den med 4 M8*40 skruvar och
multtrar .



STEG 7: Montera partnerfackets anslutningsplatta och fast den med 2
M8*40 skruvar och muttrar .

STEG 8 : Montera partnerskivpanelen och fast den med 2 M6*16 skruvar

-7-



och muttrar .

Fallbara steg av faste

-8-



1: skruva loss de tva skruvarna till vanster och hoger om den boéjsakra

anslutningslisten

2: vik upp fastet
3: och fast den med skruvar i skruvhalet pa insidan av fastbenet for

fixering.




-10 -



Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200 000 kanadensiska republiken.

Importerad till Australien: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD

NSW 2122 Australien

Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Plats, Rancho Cucamonga, Kalifornien 91730

UK

REP

EC

REP

YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.

-1 -






